

City of El Monte
 Bid Results for Project Water Main Replacement Project, CIP 067
 Issued on 10/13/2022
 Bid Due on November 03, 2022 2:00 PM (PST)
 Exported on 11/07/2022

Line Totals (Unit Price * Quantity)

Lowest Apparent Bidder

Item #	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	CEM Construction Corporation		Dominguez General Engineering, Inc.		Stephen Doreck Equipment Rentals, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
Bid Schedule A									
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Cleanup & BMP	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 154,450.00	\$ 154,450.00
2	Excavation Safety Measures	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 17,650.00
3	Traffic Control and Striping	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	Furnish and Install 8" PVC C900 DR 18 Water Main	LF	4897	\$ 160.00	\$ 783,520.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 808,005.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,028,370.00
5	Furnish and Install 12" (Class 350) Ductile Iron Pipe Water Main	LF	1066	\$ 175.00	\$ 186,550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 426,400.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 485,030.00
6A	Construct 1" Service Lateral	EA	108	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 259,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 189,000.00
6B	Replace Meter Box	EA	54	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,200.00
7	Construct Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	13	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 188,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 221,650.00
8	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	8	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00
9	Remove Existing Valve, Valve Box and Cover	EA	29	\$ 950.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
10	Reconnection to Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	3	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10,735.00	\$ 32,205.00
11	Reconnection to Existing 4" Water Service	EA	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,820.00	\$ 15,820.00
12A	Furnish and Install 8" Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	EA	35	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 101,325.00
12B	Furnish and Install 12" Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
13	Connect New Pipeline to Existing Pipeline	EA	17	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 144,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 218,450.00
14	Grind and Cap Existing Pavement	SF	42145	\$ 4.00	\$ 168,580.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 147,507.50	\$ 3.15	\$ 132,756.75
15	Remove and Construct PCC Pavement	SF	3125	\$ 125.00	\$ 390,625.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 171,875.00
16	Replace Traffic Signal Loops	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
17	Replace PCC Cross Gutters	SF	1500	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00
18	Contingency Allowance (Field Orders)	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
19	Replacement Valves for Tie-ins and/or Shutdowns	EA	15	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 213,750.00
Bid Schedule B (Alternate Bid)			<i>Subtotal</i>		\$2,991,875.00		\$3,125,812.50		\$3,382,831.75
1	Construct Rubberized Emulsion Aggregate Slurry (REAS) Type II	SY	17000	\$ 11.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 187,000.00
2	Striping and Pavement Marking	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
			<i>Subtotal</i>		\$202,000.00		\$180,000.00		\$212,000.00
			Total		\$3,193,875.00		\$3,305,812.50		\$3,594,831.75